OTPE VOL.	23-2002 MM
FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Docket No.: 50277-1515 101:	95564/
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PETER RENNER, JOHN-BROWN EVANS, CHRISTINA	Name: Oracle Corporation
SECHREST, PASCAL SERO, KEVIN WALSH	T (IAII
A 11'6 1	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redwood State/Country CA 71B: 04065
Other	City: Redwood State/Country CA ZIP: 94065
Execution Date: 10/30/01, 10/31/01, 10/31/01, 10/30/01, 11/5/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Not Yet Assigned If the document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). 09/873,042, filed May 31, 2001 	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Document should be mailed:	
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Willow Street	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1302
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95125	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Brian D. Hickman, Registration No. 35,894	November \$\mathcal{F}\$, 2001
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing To	Signature Date otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
23/2002 LMUELLER 00000215 09873042 FC:581 40.00 0P	

OID-2000-062-01

Attorney Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No. 30217-13 13 (010			
In consideration of good	and valuable consideration, the receip	pt of which is hereby acknowledged	d, <u>WE</u>
the undersigned, PETE	R RENNER, JOHN-BROWN EVANS, by sell, assign, and transfer toOR	CHRISTINA SECHREST, PASCA	L SERO.
	are having a principal place		vev.
Redwood Shores, Cal	formia 94065		gnee"),
and its successors, ausi	gns, and legal representatives, the en untries, in and to any and all improver	tire right, title, and interest for the L	Inited
	will be filed concurrently with this	assignment, or	
	X was filed on May 31, 2001	, and assigned	
	Serial Number <u>09/873.042</u>	•	
and is entitled <u>TECHN</u> SERVER	QUES FOR MANAGING DATABASE	SYSTEMS WITH A COMMUNITY	
patent applications that said improvements; and	cation and all divisional, continuing, su have been or shall be filed in the Units I in and to all original and released pat reign countries on said improvements; nited States application;	ed States and all foreign countries lents that have been or shall be iss	on any of ued in the
its own name; and that, successors, assigns, at Assignment, the undersother patent application attorney; communicate the undersigned relating its successors, assigns improvements and for a successors.	Assignee may apply for and receive a when requested, without charge to, but legal representatives, to carry out in signed will execute all divisional, conting or any and all said improvements; a to said Assignee, its successors, assig to said improvements and the history, or representatives in securing and mesting title to said improvements, and in said Assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assigneed.	ut at the expense of, said Assigner in good faith the intent and purpose nuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, execute all assignments and power igns, and representatives all facts le y thereof; and generally assist said saintaining proper patent protection I all applications for patents and all	e, its of this and all s of known to i Assigned patents
assistament areat may	said Assignee, its successors, assigns tpage, license, or other agreement affude to others by the undersigned, and d by the undersigned.	fecting the rights and property here	iin
Inventors: Plea	se Sign and Date Below:	:	
10/30/01 Date	Name: PETER RENNER	<u> </u>	
10/31/01	1.130-1	STANS	
Date	Name: John-Brown i	EAVIAO	
OID 2000-062-01			

PATENT

REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0547

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventors: Please Sign and Date Below:

10 /31 /2004

Name: CHRISTINA SECHREST

10/36/01 Date

Name PASCAL SERO

10 pch 5

Name: KEVIN V

RECORDED: 01/11/2002